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A huge thank you to David Guest and Sports for Schools for helping us to host such 
an amazing event. The children thoroughly enjoyed learning about David’s journey 
through sport and competing and how he never gave up on his dreams at such a 
young age. A true inspiration! Please can we ask for any sponsorship money to be 
brought into school by Friday 15th February and thank you for your continued sup-
port in everything our children do!  

Year 4 Elephants making prototypes of their inventions in DT. We’ve got some inventors in the making!  

We did it!! Very proud to announce that our amazing school has been awarded the Arts-
mark Gold Award. The Artsmark recognises the importance that Arts provision has in a 
child's education and acknowledges the positive impact that cultural education has on a 
child's development. The assessment panel had these very kind words for our school, 'The 
panel commends the commitment you have shown in supporting a wide range of artistic 
and cultural opportunities for pupils at Denbigh Community Primary School. You have con-
tinued to develop a wide range of partnerships and provide authentic experiences for pu-
pils, by utilising local and national artists and venues. The Arts Councillors appear to have 
had a positive effect on raising the profile of arts within the school, including widening the 
diversity of activities.' Congratulations to all our children and staff for making this happen! 
Well done Denbigh.  



Diary Dates 
 
Monday, 25th February, 2019  Return to School 
Monday, 25th February, 2019  STEM Week 
Wednesday, 27th February, 2019  Y5 @ Jarrow Hall 
Thursday, 28th February, 2019  Y5 Hoops for Health 
Wednesday, 6th March, 2019  Reception Forest Schools 
Wednesday, 6th March, 2019  G&T Music Day 
Thursday, 7th March, 2019   World Book Day 
Saturday, 9th March, 2019   French Ski Trip (9th—16th March) 
Tuesday, 12th March, 2019   Heights & Weights Reception & Y6 
Wednesday, 13th March, 2019  Reception Forest Schools 
Thursday, 14th March, 2019   Nursery Forest School 
Thursday, 14th March, 2019   30 Y5 @ Rising Sun Challenge  
Wednesday, 20th March, 2019  Y3 That History Bloke 
Wednesday, 20th March, 2019  Reception Forest Schools 
Friday, 22nd March, 2019   Lion the Witch and the Wardrobe Production 
Monday, 25th March, 2019   Y1 & Y2 Book Look 9.30—11am 
Tuesday, 26th March 2019   Y3 & Y4 Book Look 9.30—11am 
Wednesday, 27th March, 2019  Y5 & Y6 Book Look 9.30—11am 
Wednesday, 17th March, 2019  Reception Forest Schools 
Thursday, 28th March, 2019   G&T Able Maths Day Y3/Y4 
Monday, 1st April, 2019   Art Week 
Wednesday, 3rd April, 2019   Reception Forest Schools 
Thursday, 4th April, 2019   Easter Eggs in School for Competition 
Friday, 5th April, 2019    Easter Eggs go home  
Friday, 5th April 2019    Break up for Easter 
 

Possible Future dates to look out for: 
London, Y6 26th & 27th June 2019 
Y5 & Y6 High Borrans, 23—27th September 2019 
Y3, Y4 & Y5 Robinwood, January 2020 
Y5 French Ski Trip, March 2020 
Please note: We are not going to Amsterdam with DFDS this year, hopefully this is 

Last week for Safer Internet Day Year 1 

came up with some great visuals for what 

they believe the internet looks like. They 

also used role play and games to explore 

which information they should and shouldn’t 

give out online.  


